
 

Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 
Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 

Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 
 

Proc. No.16022/2/2018-22/SERP/SSU/NIA Claims/2018   Date:05/11/2018 
 

Sub:- 
 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 

by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 
to ZS  amounting to Rs 35900000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 
 

Ref:- 
 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 
 

**** 
 

      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 
Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 
maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 

the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 
 

      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance and transfer of claim                
amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 
 

SINo District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber 
Date of 
Credit Amount 

1 Anantapur 614954037856 Shaik Jafar Sadik AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

2 Anantapur 611190074236 Pulluru Dadapeer AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

3 Anantapur 586192071451 K Kullayappa AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

4 Anantapur 844171109583 B Mallesh AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

5 Anantapur 398123868185 A Ramanjineyulu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

6 Anantapur 328833920697 A Ramu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 100000 

7 Anantapur 806850599329 
Pasupu 
Ashwathamma AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

8 Anantapur 659484275488 Raja Kumar H AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 100000 

9 Anantapur 287260112271 A Hanumanthappa AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

10 Anantapur 901665418061 G Akkul Narayana AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

11 Anantapur 877756489562 P Venkata Ramana AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

12 Anantapur 620368465067 N Sudakara AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

13 Anantapur 622695027908 B Chandrashekar AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

14 Anantapur 857565245556 K Sunkamma AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

15 Anantapur 806536448706 
Harijana Vannuru 
Swamy AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

16 Anantapur 976570414016 Talari Adinarayana AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

17 Chittoor 305882153026 B Yoganandh AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

18 Chittoor 769393831199 M K Gandhi AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 100000 

19 Chittoor 793818021640 P Damodaran AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

20 Chittoor 357041539666 SAKI Chengal Rayudu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

http://www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in/


21 Chittoor 277980442283 B Suresh AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

22 Chittoor 584604132324 P D Mohan AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

23 Chittoor 306627974075 R Krishna Reddy AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

24 Chittoor 340367185980 R Kesava AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

25 Chittoor 450357177946 E Murali AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

26 Chittoor 515102117556 Roopa AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

27 Chittoor 890834813370 Vakkala Domodar AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

28 EastGodavari 442341333357 
Korakanti Chinna 
Vijaya babu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

29 EastGodavari 520383605258 Gummaluri Satish AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

30 EastGodavari 882808163189 Diddi Subbalakshmi AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

31 EastGodavari 377498483085 DIBBA ROJA AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

32 EastGodavari 393314050047 
Bodireddy 
Durgaprasad AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

33 EastGodavari 216617773539 
Dasam Chinna 
Satyanarayanamurthy AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

34 EastGodavari 518869509141 Yarra Sattibabu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

35 EastGodavari 205406138198 
Grandhi Buchiraju 
Gupta AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

36 EastGodavari 698756980035 Gandham Chakram AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

37 EastGodavari 767362254335 Shek Mastan AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

38 EastGodavari 322100753375 
Myl Apilli Durga 
Prasad AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

39 EastGodavari 508110666931 POTTI CHINNI AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

40 EastGodavari 224671710294 Tibiri Setti Tatarao AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

41 EastGodavari 210632987477 Malladi Dharmarao AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

42 EastGodavari 240818779540 Adina Rambabu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

43 EastGodavari 644108165157 Polaraju Guttakolu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

44 EastGodavari 222042880254 Kakkala Gangaraju AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

45 EastGodavari 805002145216 Sundarapalli Raju AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

46 EastGodavari 730162921993 Sarvasuddhi Srinu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

47 EastGodavari 736810074036 Kintada Krishnaveni AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

48 EastGodavari 277012419456 Peddireddi Nookaraju AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

49 EastGodavari 284651553497 
vemanapalli Venkata 
Ramana AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

50 EastGodavari 850680153666 
KOTTAPALLI 
SATYANARAYANA AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

51 EastGodavari 344902590673 Nalli Bhimarao AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

52 EastGodavari 480069219103 Narala Suribabu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

53 EastGodavari 964048313898 Nakkella Chantamma AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

54 EastGodavari 880865900536 Eepu Babji AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

55 EastGodavari 749336858134 Sheik Fathima AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

56 Guntur 957135294166 Donepudi Sisindri AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

57 Guntur 244949015082 Tata Samrajyam AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

58 Guntur 748071686660 Yarramala Esu Babu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

59 Guntur 699171300372 
Muppalla Sravan 
Kumar AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

60 Guntur 982810598236 
Pullamsetty Srinivasa 
Rao AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 



61 Guntur 227788179196 Shaik Khajavali AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

62 Guntur 399901104268 Kommiu Yesudanam AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

63 Guntur 845875986667 
Ramchandrapu 
Samelu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

64 Guntur 514881156242 Bimula Narayana Rao AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

65 Guntur 295886245832 Reddy Srinivasarao AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

66 Guntur 900074008892 Akula Apparao AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

67 Guntur 537285498385 
Madugula 
Nageswararao AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

68 Guntur 256303473951 Balijepalli Siva AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

69 Guntur 408436955113 Thupakula Ankireddy AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

70 Guntur 892678081963 
Alugula 
Venkatanaarasimha AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

71 Guntur 269193580093 Kalava Srinu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

72 Krishna 420529960150 Dondapati Rajesh AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

73 Krishna 568097348631 Shaik Sila Saheb AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

74 Krishna 482630683766 
Bethapudi 
Srinivasarao AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

75 Krishna 430067346100 
Velpula 
Nageswararao AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

76 Krishna 574280600795 Guddeti Yesupadam AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

77 Krishna 477844572952 Kolusu Karuna Kumar AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

78 Krishna 268975231626 Meesala Kumar AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

79 Krishna 240003815300 Varigalla Rajeswari AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

80 Krishna 527129850047 
Pingali Jagadeesh 
Babu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

81 Krishna 682489045041 Yaddanapudi Ramu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

82 Krishna 533512710714 
Kuna Venkata 
Ramana AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

83 Krishna 605066356421 
Bandlamudi 
Venkatanarasaiah AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 100000 

84 Krishna 927600651024 Dharavath Venu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

85 Krishna 259547709406 
Sammeta 
Pardhasaradhi AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

86 Krishna 521688812765 Shaik Subhani AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

87 Krishna 578308568391 
Devireddy 
Srinivasareddy AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

88 Krishna 211697837733 Katari Nagamani AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

89 Kurnool 939666760579 
Palle Chinna Subba 
Reddy AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

90 Kurnool 945570337287 
KATRIMALA CHINNA 
PEDDAYYA AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

91 Kurnool 472837486416 
REPALLE 
VENKATESWARLU AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

92 Kurnool 359084980107 
DHARMAKARI 
LAKSHMANA RAO AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

93 Kurnool 683226073326 BATA RAMAKRISHNA AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

94 Kurnool 711241885263 Shaik Sultan Bee AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

95 Kurnool 212397007694 S K Hussain Banu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

96 Kurnool 236420034665 GAJA YELLAMMA AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 



97 Kurnool 361676076271 
THALARI MADHU 
BABU AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

98 Kurnool 632719804837 Gaddam Ramakrishna AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

99 Kurnool 576860524115 
TAPALA 
LAKSHMIDEVI AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

100 Prakasam 810086723740 Gosala Anjaneyulu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

101 Prakasam 748492186411 Gorantla Peraiah AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

102 Prakasam 349892733400 Aalla Suresh AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

103 Prakasam 220293335328 Jandrajupalli Rajulu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

104 Prakasam 940657260236 SERU SUBBARAO AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

105 Prakasam 435906811502 
PULUGU 
VENKATESWARLU AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

106 Prakasam 274843903407 KOMATLA SAROJINI AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 100000 

107 Prakasam 815049879740 
Gurajala 
Venkateswararao AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

108 Prakasam 205291141501 Darla Chinna Babu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

109 Prakasam 353691807904 
Surapureddy Anji 
Reddy AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

110 Prakasam 499731861585 Kalluri Bala Rajamma AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

111 Prakasam 390778179900 Palaparthi Asyamma AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

112 Prakasam 735030231529 Bontagorla Srikant AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

113 Prakasam 276616915198 
Sanneboyina 
Venkateswarlu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

114 Prakasam 897663232864 
Nallapu 
Venkateswara Reddy AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

115 Prakasam 650547149200 Rai Manohar AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

116 Prakasam 647201390060 Shaik Yusaf AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

117 Prakasam 924464407401 Konakaluri Mosha AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

118 Prakasam 703553035665 Melika Adivaiah AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

119 Prakasam 871053847467 Pilli Siva Kotaiah AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

120 Prakasam 803202775034 Sayyid Rasool Pasha AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

121 Prakasam 761263486381 Nelluri Edukondalu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

122 Prakasam 830611727190 Soda Narayanamma AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

123 S P S Nellore 864715325478 PAPANA NAGIREDDY AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

124 S P S Nellore 872903363290 BANALA DHANAMMA AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

125 S P S Nellore 746916154891 Gudipalli Ramesh AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 100000 

126 S P S Nellore 542415571004 
GUNTUPALLI 
ESWARAMMA AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

127 S P S Nellore 592845557975 Shek Chan Basha AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

128 S P S Nellore 339507211950 
NUKAMREDDY 
VENKATASUBBAIAH AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 100000 

129 S P S Nellore 410134035209 
Saddikuti 
Venkateswarlu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

130 S P S Nellore 647497958011 Shaik Zamshidha AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

131 S P S Nellore 316674610426 RAPURU POLAIAH AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

132 S P S Nellore 658405973214 Kadiri Sri Kanth AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

133 S P S Nellore 458103236695 
NAGURU 
SUBBARAMAIAH AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

134 Srikakulam 772875994516 Sadu Asiri Naidu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 



135 Srikakulam 676944272001 Ungati Krishna Rao AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

136 Srikakulam 403913030412 Uppada Krishna AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

137 Srikakulam 290991070143 Dasari Jayaram AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

138 Srikakulam 799576328380 Budumuru Sarojani AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

139 Srikakulam 719084094263 beri adilaxmi AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

140 Srikakulam 881728052774 Nandika Durgareddy AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

141 Srikakulam 739631496877 Vavilapalli Ramu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

142 Srikakulam 345107958106 Konna Eswaramma AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

143 Visakhapatnam 592137608949 
Gangupam 
Venkataramana AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

144 Visakhapatnam 660038631661 
Buddaraju Venkata 
Rama Raju AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

145 Visakhapatnam 739361126208 Koribilli Manikyam AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

146 Visakhapatnam 647944396879 Kandipalli Yerrayya AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

147 Visakhapatnam 477973514326 
CHEEMALA 
MADALAMM AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

148 Visakhapatnam 901987837522 Dadisetti Rajulamma AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

149 Visakhapatnam 426914584605 jangidi varahalamma AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

150 Visakhapatnam 858315900449 gardhadi sanyasi AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

151 Visakhapatnam 812074444424 Amarapini Appalaraju AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

152 Visakhapatnam 967029880975 
Koyya Lakshmana 
Rao AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

153 Visakhapatnam 374091687570 
Badithaboyina Suri 
Appanna AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

154 Visakhapatnam 883077046417 Madabattula Raju AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

155 Visakhapatnam 770771675048 Akula Rajasekhar AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

156 Vizianagaram 585440949143 Routhu Sanyasamma AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

157 Vizianagaram 538157095474 
CHOKKARA 
RAMANAMMA AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

158 Vizianagaram 738978795549 Bavirisetti Satish AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

159 Vizianagaram 335002441696 
VANGAPANDU 
RAMAMURTHI AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

160 Vizianagaram 519536846196 VELDUTI RAMU AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

161 Vizianagaram 841632488087 Nakkella Leela Prasad AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

162 WestGodavari 350365015124 
Perabattula 
Anantalakshmi AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

163 WestGodavari 522475926147 Althi Laxmanrao AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

164 WestGodavari 687773649841 kunja surayya AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

165 WestGodavari 264460197273 
Sanaboyina 
Venkatarao AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

166 WestGodavari 847988974522 
Gopanaboyana 
Arvalamma AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

167 WestGodavari 637075887964 
Aarepalli 
Satyanarayana AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

168 WestGodavari 968938481216 Kolli Veeraraghavulu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

169 WestGodavari 731519388204 Nijaparapu Ramesh AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

170 WestGodavari 922576825418 Dundi Suresh AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

171 WestGodavari 888194285347 
Neerudu Seetha 
Ramudu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

172 WestGodavari 729401992688 Tatipatti Baby AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 



173 YSRCuddapah 932725021001 Shaik Jafar AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

174 YSRCuddapah 326643635996 Tadigotla Nagireddy AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

175 YSRCuddapah 829542008405 
Katheragandla Bala 
Chennamma AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

176 YSRCuddapah 802199165139 
Challa Rajeswara 
Reddy AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

177 YSRCuddapah 822641344883 Mukam Narasimhulu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

178 YSRCuddapah 893780525144 Kovuru Pullaiah AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

179 YSRCuddapah 729033335519 
Kanamathala Venkata 
Ramana AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

180 YSRCuddapah 252890985440 Kumbhagiri Pradeep AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

181 YSRCuddapah 665619680700 Gurijala Rajitha AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

182 YSRCuddapah 946063709849 
Ayyaluri 
Ramasubbareddy AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

183 YSRCuddapah 444046990226 
Nidujivvi Veera 
Badraiah AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

 
      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance Company, Nominee Account 

Particulars and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1& 
Annexure 2 respectively for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 35900000.00/- through 
EFMS to the 183 Nominees Accounts. 

 
      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 

35900000.00/- (Rupees  Three Crore Fifty Nine Lakh  only) to 183  Nominees  as per the 
Annexure 1 &Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 
37028084613   SBI ,Patamatalanka branch . 

 
 

Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 
Chief Executive Officer 

 

To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 

to SBI, Patamatalanka. 
Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 

Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 
Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 



Proc.No. 16022/2/2018/SERP/Insurance/NIA Claims 

Annexure 1: Details of Nominee Accounts 

Slno District MemberID 

Policy 

Holder 
Name 

Nominee Account Number Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

 

1 

 

1 Anantapur 287260112271 A Hanumanthappa Balija Gangamma 565410510000013 Bank of India BKID0005654 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 328833920697 A Ramu A Ramu 042210100039823 Andhra Bank ANDB0000422 100000.00 

3 Anantapur 398123868185 A Ramanjineyulu Akshinthala Lakshmidevi 33643729539 State Bank of India SBIN0002737 200000.00 

4 Anantapur 586192071451 K Kullayappa Vannuramma 31272200140008 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003127 200000.00 

5 Anantapur 611190074236 Pulluru Dadapeer Pulluru Kyrun Bee 31642250016520 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003164 200000.00 

6 Anantapur 614954037856 Shaik Jafar Sadik Shaik Shaheena 30730349139 State Bank of India SBIN0001925 200000.00 

7 Anantapur 620368465067 N Sudakara N Tholasamma 11714499199 State Bank of India SBIN0000790 200000.00 

8 Anantapur 622695027908 B Chandrashekar B Nagaraju 090210100030992 Andhra Bank ANDB0000902 200000.00 

9 Anantapur 659484275488 Raja Kumar H Raja Kumar H 37812250002874 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003781 100000.00 

10 Anantapur 806536448706 Harijana Vannuru Swamy Harijana Nithin Kumar 31292210043814 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003129 200000.00 

11 Anantapur 806850599329 Pasupu Ashwathamma Pasupu Ramanjineyulu 34459697369 State Bank of India SBIN0000976 200000.00 

12 Anantapur 844171109583 B Mallesh P Marekka 009500101021930 Corporation Bank CORP0000095 200000.00 

13 Anantapur 857565245556 K Sunkamma K Nagaraju 162900101003362 Corporation Bank CORP0001629 200000.00 

14 Anantapur 877756489562 P Venkata Ramana P Sunkalamma 91046645698 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0001007 200000.00 

15 Anantapur 901665418061 G Akkul Narayana G Kristmma 91101700115 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0001115 200000.00 

16 Anantapur 976570414016 Talari Adinarayana Talari Adilakshmi 33663999230 State Bank of India SBIN0011125 200000.00 

17 Chittoor 277980442283 B Suresh B Venkatamma 88226051 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

18 Chittoor 305882153026 B Yoganandh B Geethanjali 32821212494 State Bank of India SBIN0000785 200000.00 

19 Chittoor 306627974075 R Krishna Reddy R Sarojamma 97324692 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

20 Chittoor 340367185980 R Kesava R Lavanya 181910100097836 Andhra Bank ANDB0001819 200000.00 

21 Chittoor 357041539666 SAKI Chengal Rayudu SAKI Ravi 50011694540 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

22 Chittoor 450357177946 E Murali E Rajeshwari 091610011002863 Andhra Bank ANDB0000916 200000.00 

23 Chittoor 515102117556 Roopa H Radhamma 50003473461 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

24 Chittoor 584604132324 P D Mohan P D Swaroopa 50014759663 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

25 Chittoor 769393831199 M K Gandhi M K Gandhi 10494251413 State Bank of India SBIN0007083 100000.00 

26 Chittoor 793818021640 P Damodaran Arjun 33500392482 State Bank of India SBIN0015100 200000.00 

27 Chittoor 890834813370 Vakkala Domodar Vakkala Kumar Swamy 103310100130016 Andhra Bank ANDB0001033 200000.00 

28 EastGodavari 205406138198 Grandhi Buchiraju Gupta Grandhi Suryavathi 712310025003182 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7123 200000.00 

29 EastGodavari 210632987477 Malladi Dharmarao Malladi Ganikamma 083410100096518 Andhra Bank ANDB0000834 200000.00 

30 EastGodavari 216617773539 
Dasam Chinna 

Satyanarayanamurthy 
Dasam Satyaveni 712310031102216 

Chaitanya Godavari 
Grameen Bank 

ANDB0CG7123 200000.00 

31 EastGodavari 222042880254 Kakkala Gangaraju Kakkala Venkatalakshmi 714710100017502 Chaitanya Godavari ANDB0CG7147 200000.00 
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Grameen Bank 

32 EastGodavari 224671710294 Tibiri Setti Tatarao Tibiri Setti Sundara Laks 030600101007488 Corporation Bank CORP0000306 200000.00 

33 EastGodavari 240818779540 Adina Rambabu Adina Udhay Bhaskari 031310100163148 Andhra Bank ANDB0000313 200000.00 

34 EastGodavari 277012419456 Peddireddi Nookaraju Peddireddi Chakrarao 328602010554558 Union Bank of India UBIN0532860 200000.00 

35 EastGodavari 284651553497 
vemanapalli Venkata 

Ramana 
vemanapalli Ramya 04991010015609 Andhra Bank ANDB0000499 200000.00 

36 EastGodavari 322100753375 Myl Apilli Durga Prasad TIRRI Kumari 051910100122789 Andhra Bank ANDB0000519 200000.00 

37 EastGodavari 344902590673 Nalli Bhimarao 363453947167 11600100003201 Bank of Baroda BARB0TEKISE 200000.00 

38 EastGodavari 377498483085 DIBBA ROJA DIBBA APPARAO 20235491559 State Bank of India SBIN0014572 200000.00 

39 EastGodavari 393314050047 Bodireddy Durgaprasad Bodireddy Durgabhavani 6645776985 Indian Bank IDIB000G010 200000.00 

40 EastGodavari 442341333357 
Korakanti Chinna Vijaya 

babu 
Koraganti Satyavathi 328802010140384 Union Bank of India UBIN0532886 200000.00 

41 EastGodavari 480069219103 Narala Suribabu Narala Satyavathi 043210100103517 Andhra Bank ANDB0000432 200000.00 

42 EastGodavari 508110666931 POTTI CHINNI POTTI RAMA LAKSHMI 36352010019523 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003635 200000.00 

43 EastGodavari 518869509141 Yarra Sattibabu Yarra Veeraswamy 043122040008010 DCCB APBL0004031 200000.00 

44 EastGodavari 520383605258 Gummaluri Satish 
Gummaluri Durga 

Malleswari 
32862116155 State Bank of India SBIN0002759 200000.00 

45 EastGodavari 644108165157 Polaraju Guttakolu 
DURGALAKSHMI 

GUTTAKOLU 
868210110002821 Bank of India BKID0008682 200000.00 

46 EastGodavari 698756980035 Gandham Chakram Gandham Prasad 014410100140101 Andhra Bank ANDB0000144 200000.00 

47 EastGodavari 730162921993 Sarvasuddhi Srinu Palla Durga 6677859389 Indian Bank IDIB000P212 200000.00 

48 EastGodavari 736810074036 Kintada Krishnaveni Kimthada Prasad 042810100127401 Andhra Bank ANDB0000428 200000.00 

49 EastGodavari 749336858134 Sheik Fathima Sheik Valli 865310510001000 Bank of India BKID0008653 200000.00 

50 EastGodavari 767362254335 Shek Mastan Shek Meera 716510100036978 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7165 200000.00 

51 EastGodavari 805002145216 Sundarapalli Raju Sundarapalli Syamala 6486902354 Indian Bank IDIB000M279 200000.00 

52 EastGodavari 850680153666 
KOTTAPALLI 

SATYANARAYANA 
Kottapalli Bebi 09730100012909 Bank of Baroda BARB0RAMACH 200000.00 

53 EastGodavari 880865900536 Eepu Babji Eepu Varalakshmi 32726901130 State Bank of India SBIN0003064 200000.00 

54 EastGodavari 882808163189 Diddi Subbalakshmi Diddi Jagadeswararao 418901011002480 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004189 200000.00 

55 EastGodavari 964048313898 Nakkella Chantamma Nakkilla Satyanarayana 913010008634412 AXIS BANK UTIB0000732 200000.00 

56 Guntur 227788179196 Shaik Khajavali Shaik Salima 042510100106967 Andhra Bank ANDB0000425 200000.00 

57 Guntur 244949015082 Tata Samrajyam Tata Venkatasubbaiah 004410100078390 Andhra Bank ANDB0000044 200000.00 

58 Guntur 256303473951 Balijepalli Siva Balijepalli Swarna 096510100080863 Andhra Bank ANDB0000965 200000.00 

59 Guntur 269193580093 Kalava Srinu Kalava Galamma 34469788041 State Bank of India SBIN0005882 200000.00 

60 Guntur 295886245832 Reddy Srinivasarao Reddy Mangamma 073910100037913 Andhra Bank ANDB0000739 200000.00 
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61 Guntur 399901104268 Kommiu Yesudanam Kommu Lakshmamma 567410110002588 Bank of India BKID0005674 200000.00 

62 Guntur 408436955113 Thupakula Ankireddy Thupakula Lakshmi 567710110002843 Bank of India BKID0005677 200000.00 

63 Guntur 514881156242 Bimula Narayana Rao Bimula Pavan 702910031062039 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

64 Guntur 537285498385 Madugula Nageswararao Madugula Visali 32998361259 State Bank of India SBIN0005645 200000.00 

65 Guntur 699171300372 Muppalla Sravan Kumar Muppalla Padmavathi 30961659875 State Bank of India SBIN0004825 200000.00 

66 Guntur 748071686660 Yarramala Esu Babu Yarramala Anjali 114901000017032 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001149 200000.00 

67 Guntur 845875986667 Ramchandrapu Samelu 
Ramchandrapu 
Tirupatamma 

702810031071420 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

68 Guntur 892678081963 
Alugula 

Venkatanaarasimha 
Alugula Lakshmi Devi 4482101004899 Canara Bank CNRB0004482 200000.00 

69 Guntur 900074008892 Akula Apparao Akula Ratnakumari 047710100064254 Andhra Bank ANDB0000477 200000.00 

70 Guntur 957135294166 Donepudi Sisindri Donepudi Lakshmi 402701011004523 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004027 200000.00 

71 Guntur 982810598236 Pullamsetty Srinivasa Rao Pullamsetty Rajyalakshmi 055601000026163 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000556 200000.00 

72 Krishna 211697837733 Katari Nagamani 
Katari Venkata 
Mareswarao 

37432250001860 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003743 200000.00 

73 Krishna 240003815300 Varigalla Rajeswari Varigalla Bhavani 216710100048131 Andhra Bank ANDB0002167 200000.00 

74 Krishna 259547709406 Sammeta Pardhasaradhi Adapa Navya 992600360002737 
Krishna District Co 

operative Bank 
APBL0000126 200000.00 

75 Krishna 268975231626 Meesala Kumar Meesala Sujatha 6316641161 Indian Bank IDIB000P110 200000.00 

76 Krishna 420529960150 Dondapati Rajesh Dondapati Anitha 6488032874 Indian Bank IDIB000E015 200000.00 

77 Krishna 430067346100 Velpula Nageswararao Velpula Vimalamma 27093213 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

78 Krishna 477844572952 Kolusu Karuna Kumar Kolusu Bhavani 50022879662 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

79 Krishna 482630683766 Bethapudi Srinivasarao Bethapudi Nagamani 422401011000423 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004224 200000.00 

80 Krishna 521688812765 Shaik Subhani Shaik Baji 022310100333084 Andhra Bank ANDB0000223 200000.00 

81 Krishna 527129850047 Pingali Jagadeesh Babu Pingali Madanakumari 62257024904 State Bank of India SBIN0021319 200000.00 

82 Krishna 533512710714 Kuna Venkata Ramana Kuna Venkateswararao 064022010003321 
Krishna District Co 

operative Bank 
APBL0006040 200000.00 

83 Krishna 568097348631 Shaik Sila Saheb Shaik Shahina 50000167058 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

84 Krishna 574280600795 Guddeti Yesupadam Guddeti Bujji 015410100083745 Andhra Bank ANDB0000154 200000.00 

85 Krishna 578308568391 Devireddy Srinivasareddy Devireddy Vanaja 37582200000700 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003758 200000.00 

86 Krishna 605066356421 
Bandlamudi 

Venkatanarasaiah 
Bandlamudi 

Venkatanarasaiah 
200110100004252 Andhra Bank ANDB0002001 100000.00 

87 Krishna 682489045041 Yaddanapudi Ramu 
Yaddanapudi Vara 

Lakshmi 
216710100070529 Andhra Bank ANDB0002167 200000.00 

88 Krishna 927600651024 Dharavath Venu Dharavath Janaki 141310100100200 Andhra Bank ANDB0001413 200000.00 
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89 Kurnool 212397007694 S K Hussain Banu Shaik Kalam Basha 039010100002485 Andhra Bank ANDB0000390 200000.00 

90 Kurnool 236420034665 GAJA YELLAMMA GAJA JOGESWARA REDDY 50100152886809 HDFC Bank HDFC0004159 200000.00 

91 Kurnool 359084980107 
DHARMAKARI LAKSHMANA 

RAO 
DHARMA KARI LAKSHMI 

BAI 
91102578241 

Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0003164 200000.00 

92 Kurnool 361676076271 THALARI MADHU BABU THALARI SARIJA 33752200065850 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003375 200000.00 

93 Kurnool 472837486416 REPALLE VENKATESWARLU REPALLE LAKSHMIDEVI 91006552379 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0003027 200000.00 

94 Kurnool 576860524115 TAPALA LAKSHMIDEVI Tapala Ramanjaneyulu 33036006428 State Bank of India SBIN0002807 200000.00 

95 Kurnool 632719804837 Gaddam Ramakrishna Gaddam Lakshmidevi 20279459853 State Bank of India SBIN0014377 200000.00 

96 Kurnool 683226073326 BATA RAMAKRISHNA BATA RAMAKUMARI 91056403521 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0003097 200000.00 

97 Kurnool 711241885263 Shaik Sultan Bee Shaik Mahaboob Basha 91048508830 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0003184 200000.00 

98 Kurnool 939666760579 Palle Chinna Subba Reddy PALLE. ANKALAMMA 33922210030582 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003392 200000.00 

99 Kurnool 945570337287 
KATRIMALA CHINNA 

PEDDAYYA 
KATRIMALA MANGAMMA 33872210038208 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003387 200000.00 

100 Prakasam 205291141501 Darla Chinna Babu Darla Meramma 34204516931 State Bank of India SBIN0001173 200000.00 

101 Prakasam 220293335328 Jandrajupalli Rajulu Attluri Prasanthi 37032200030482 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003703 200000.00 

102 Prakasam 274843903407 KOMATLA SAROJINI KOMATLA SAROJINI 11559724244 State Bank of India SBIN0003237 100000.00 

103 Prakasam 276616915198 
Sanneboyina 

Venkateswarlu 
SANNIBOINA 
ADILAKSHMI 

91023593803 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0005053  200000.00 

104 Prakasam 349892733400 Aalla Suresh Aalla Sumanjali 079810100112728 Andhra Bank ANDB0000798  200000.00 

105 Prakasam 353691807904 Surapureddy Anji Reddy 
Surapureddy 
Chandramma 

91015085302 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0005106  200000.00 

106 Prakasam 390778179900 Palaparthi Asyamma Palaparthi Rosaiah 36942200060411 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003694 200000.00 

107 Prakasam 435906811502 PULUGU VENKATESWARLU Dyvai Tirupatamma 91101302284 
Andhra Pragati 

Grameen bank 
APGB0005201 200000.00 

108 Prakasam 499731861585 Kalluri Bala Rajamma Kaluri Shiva Narayana 30608386582 State Bank of India SBIN0000788 200000.00 

109 Prakasam 647201390060 Shaik Yusaf Shaik Khatoon Begam 37819754570 State Bank of India SBIN0007432 200000.00 

110 Prakasam 650547149200 Rai Manohar Rai Moha Lakshmi 019610011001639 Andhra Bank ANDB0000196 200000.00 

111 Prakasam 703553035665 Melika Adivaiah Melika Sampoorna 91038121833 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0005090 200000.00 

112 Prakasam 735030231529 Bontagorla Srikant Bontagorla Veeraiah 91094318313 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0005197 200000.00 

113 Prakasam 748492186411 Gorantla Peraiah Gorantla Padma 34849778483 State Bank of India SBIN0007534 200000.00 

114 Prakasam 761263486381 Nelluri Edukondalu Nelluri Padmavati 31622369164 State Bank of India SBIN0000915 200000.00 
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115 Prakasam 803202775034 Sayyid Rasool Pasha Sayyad Rajiya Begam 096010023060012 Andhra Bank ANDB0000960 200000.00 

116 Prakasam 810086723740 Gosala Anjaneyulu Gosala Ammani 11389189208 State Bank of India SBIN0000751 200000.00 

117 Prakasam 815049879740 Gurajala Venkateswararao Gurajala Mounika 024610100056644 Andhra Bank ANDB0000246 200000.00 

118 Prakasam 830611727190 Soda Narayanamma Soda Esvaraiah 6153229056 Indian Bank IDIB000G039 200000.00 

119 Prakasam 871053847467 Pilli Siva Kotaiah Pilli Rukmini 096010100045213 Andhra Bank ANDB0000960 200000.00 

120 Prakasam 897663232864 
Nallapu Venkateswara 

Reddy 
Martala Sunitha 3677040453 Central Bank of India CBIN0283970 200000.00 

121 Prakasam 924464407401 Konakaluri Mosha Konakaluri Bhagyavathi 058410100052213 Andhra Bank ANDB0000584 200000.00 

122 Prakasam 940657260236 SERU SUBBARAO 
SERU 

VENKATESWARAMMA 
234310100010998 Andhra Bank ANDB0002343 200000.00 

123 S P S Nellore 316674610426 RAPURU POLAIAH RAPURU VIJAYAMMA 36926327611 State Bank of India SBIN0005327 200000.00 

124 S P S Nellore 339507211950 
NUKAMREDDY 

VENKATASUBBAIAH 
NUKAMREDDY 

VENKATASUBBAIAH 
869110510001503 Bank of India BKID0008691 100000.00 

125 S P S Nellore 410134035209 Saddikuti Venkateswarlu 
Saddikuti 

Venkatasubbamma 
777502010000600 Union Bank of India UBIN0577758 200000.00 

126 S P S Nellore 458103236695 NAGURU SUBBARAMAIAH NAGURU VENKATAMMA 060210100018486 Andhra Bank ANDB0000602 200000.00 

127 S P S Nellore 542415571004 GUNTUPALLI ESWARAMMA GUNTUPALLI DEVAIAH 489802010001589 Union Bank of India UBIN0548987 200000.00 

128 S P S Nellore 592845557975 Shek Chan Basha Shek Rabeeya 19149526218 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0004075 200000.00 

129 S P S Nellore 647497958011 Shaik Zamshidha Shaik Fazil 62244779870 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0020980 200000.00 

130 S P S Nellore 658405973214 Kadiri Sri Kanth Nakka Venamma 34812200095784 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003481 200000.00 

131 S P S Nellore 746916154891 Gudipalli Ramesh Gudipalli Ramesh 9946000100021512 Punjab National Bank PUNB0994600 100000.00 

132 S P S Nellore 864715325478 PAPANA NAGIREDDY PAPANA PADMA 30357639141 State Bank of India SBIN0000858 200000.00 

133 S P S Nellore 872903363290 BANALA DHANAMMA Banala Srinadu 91060264422 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0004034 200000.00 

134 Srikakulam 290991070143 Dasari Jayaram Dasari Mohini 155310100132564 Andhra Bank ANDB0001553 200000.00 

135 Srikakulam 345107958106 Konna Eswaramma Konna Seetalakshmi 20350028018 State Bank of India SBIN0014267 200000.00 

136 Srikakulam 403913030412 Uppada Krishna Uppada Meena 093510100131820 Andhra Bank ANDB0000935 200000.00 

137 Srikakulam 676944272001 Ungati Krishna Rao UNGATI Kamalamma 094710100117945 Andhra Bank ANDB0000947 200000.00 

138 Srikakulam 719084094263 beri adilaxmi beri krishnarao 250710100082278 Andhra Bank ANDB0002507 200000.00 

139 Srikakulam 739631496877 Vavilapalli Ramu Vavilapalli Adilaxmi 73083280001 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

140 Srikakulam 772875994516 Sadu Asiri Naidu Sadu Subhadra 73098366935 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

141 Srikakulam 799576328380 Budumuru Sarojani Budumuru Lakshmayya 012810021006244 Andhra Bank ANDB0000128 200000.00 

142 Srikakulam 881728052774 Nandika Durgareddy Nandika Akkamma 049510100116195 Andhra Bank ANDB0000495 200000.00 

143 Visakhapatnam 374091687570 Badithaboyina Suri Badithaboyina Lakshmi 050810100103128 Andhra Bank ANDB0000508 200000.00 
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Appanna 

144 Visakhapatnam 426914584605 jangidi varahalamma jangidi kondabau 73007942045 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

145 Visakhapatnam 477973514326 CHEEMALA MADALAMM CHEEMALA NOOKARAJU 560510110009846 Bank of India BKID0005605 200000.00 

146 Visakhapatnam 592137608949 Gangupam Venkataramana Gangupam Venkata Laxmi 73043583433 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

147 Visakhapatnam 647944396879 Kandipalli Yerrayya 
KANDIPALLI 

NOOKARATNAM 
73067182548 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

148 Visakhapatnam 660038631661 
Buddaraju Venkata Rama 

Raju 
Rajaneedevi Kopperla 20309043649 State Bank of India SBIN0000805 200000.00 

149 Visakhapatnam 739361126208 Koribilli Manikyam Koribilli Eswara Rao 015210100001024 Andhra Bank ANDB0000152 200000.00 

150 Visakhapatnam 770771675048 Akula Rajasekhar AKULA ANURADHA 0787301000033884 THE LAXMI VILAS BANK LAVB0000787 200000.00 

151 Visakhapatnam 812074444424 Amarapini Appalaraju 
Amarapini 

Kanakarathnam 
087001000022942 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000870 200000.00 

152 Visakhapatnam 858315900449 gardhadi sanyasi gardhadi komalamma 73101987942 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

153 Visakhapatnam 883077046417 Madabattula Raju Madabttula Chinnammalu 62339206246 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0020879 200000.00 

154 Visakhapatnam 901987837522 Dadisetti Rajulamma Junnu Lakshmi 20436363641 State Bank of India SBIN0000886 200000.00 

155 Visakhapatnam 967029880975 Koyya Lakshmana Rao Koyya Ramadevi 2434101207217 Canara Bank CNRB0002434 200000.00 

156 Vizianagaram 335002441696 
VANGAPANDU 
RAMAMURTHI 

VANGAPANDU 
RAMAPADMAVATHI 

35553682483 State Bank of India SBIN0002754 200000.00 

157 Vizianagaram 519536846196 VELDUTI RAMU Veluduti Bangaramma 73147418452 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

158 Vizianagaram 538157095474 CHOKKARA RAMANAMMA CHOKKARA NAGARAJU 6377683711 Indian Bank IDIB000K112 200000.00 

159 Vizianagaram 585440949143 Routhu Sanyasamma Routhu Bangaru Naidu 094801000015590 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000948 200000.00 

160 Vizianagaram 738978795549 Bavirisetti Satish 
BAVIRISETTI DURGA 

KALAYNI 
73080202444 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

161 Vizianagaram 841632488087 Nakkella Leela Prasad Nakkella Leela Prasad 62283069081 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0021420 200000.00 

162 WestGodavari 264460197273 Sanaboyina Venkatarao Sanaboyina Srinu 37994627094 State Bank of India SBIN0014681 200000.00 

163 WestGodavari 350365015124 Perabattula Anantalakshmi 
Perabattula 

Satyanarayana 
11551040513 State Bank of India SBIN0007266 200000.00 

164 WestGodavari 522475926147 Althi Laxmanrao Althi Madhubala 014810100046708 Andhra Bank ANDB0000148 200000.00 

165 WestGodavari 637075887964 Aarepalli Satyanarayana Aarepalli Lakshmi 025910100113569 Andhra Bank ANDB0000259 200000.00 

166 WestGodavari 687773649841 kunja surayya kunja mahesh 400501011002594 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004005 200000.00 

167 WestGodavari 729401992688 Tatipatti Baby Tatipatti Tirupatayya 866510100004971 Bank of India BKID0008665 200000.00 

168 WestGodavari 731519388204 Nijaparapu Ramesh Nijjavarapu Seetha 107110100082454 Andhra Bank ANDB0001071 200000.00 

169 WestGodavari 847988974522 Gopanaboyana Arvalamma 
Gopaboina 

Subhramanyam 
401001011009080 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004010 200000.00 
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170 WestGodavari 888194285347 Neerudu Seetha Ramudu Neerudu Prasanth Kumar 35224315145 State Bank of India SBIN0000922 200000.00 

171 WestGodavari 922576825418 Dundi Suresh Dundi Harikrishna 038210100139664 Andhra Bank ANDB0000382 200000.00 

172 WestGodavari 968938481216 Kolli Veeraraghavulu Kolli Subbalakshmi 064910100001495 Andhra Bank ANDB0000649 200000.00 

173 YSRCuddapah 252890985440 Kumbhagiri Pradeep Kumbhagiri Reddaiah 62088702177 State Bank of India SBIN0015970 200000.00 

174 YSRCuddapah 326643635996 Tadigotla Nagireddy 
Tadigotla 

Ramatulasamma 
91102349119 

Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002039 200000.00 

175 YSRCuddapah 444046990226 Nidujivvi Veera Badraiah Nudijivvi Ammani 91102393431 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002120 200000.00 

176 YSRCuddapah 665619680700 Gurijala Rajitha Gurujala Obulesu 91100824993 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002144 200000.00 

177 YSRCuddapah 729033335519 
Kanamathala Venkata 

Ramana 
Konamathala Savithri 33041468603 State Bank of India SBIN0012669 200000.00 

178 YSRCuddapah 802199165139 Challa Rajeswara Reddy Challa Lakshmikumari 91101711956 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002095 200000.00 

179 YSRCuddapah 822641344883 Mukam Narasimhulu DABBUGOTTU SUPRIYA 869110110009732 Bank of India BKID0008691 200000.00 

180 YSRCuddapah 829542008405 
Katheragandla Bala 

Chennamma 
Kattheragandla Chinnaiah 19039596190 

Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002007 200000.00 

181 YSRCuddapah 893780525144 Kovuru Pullaiah Kovuru Bayamma 91101984516 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002185 200000.00 

182 YSRCuddapah 932725021001 Shaik Jafar Shaik Ghousiya 30567977501 State Bank of India SBIN0002702 200000.00 

183 YSRCuddapah 946063709849 Ayyaluri Ramasubbareddy Ayyaluri Rajeswari 19144033465 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002085 200000.00 

 


